Payment o f the orig inal agreement is hereby amended to include the foll owing: 

4 .5 The CITY hereby agrees to compensate CONTRACTOR fo r a ll 
services performed by CONTRACTOR pursuant to the provisions of this 
agreement, based on an annual amount NOT TO EXCEE D SIX 
HUNDRED EIGHTY-EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED 
EIGHT DOLLARS AND TWELVE CENTS ($688,808.12), which 
includes an owner' s contingency fee o f SIXTY-TWO THOUSAND SIX 
HUNDRED AND EIGHTEEN DOLLARS AND NINETY-TWO 
CENTS ($62,618.92). 

SECTION 4. The Patties hereby agree that Article 20 - Miscellaneous of the Origina l 
Agreement is hereby amended to include the fo llowing:

[...]

Each of these services requires special technical and managerial proficiencies; therefore, specific 
prior experience requirements must be met to adequately provide such services.  Services at a 
given location shall be provided by a single Contractor.  

Services shall be available to the City on a twenty-four (24) hour basis three-hundred and sixty-
five days (365) a year (including all Federal and City observed holidays). 

1.5 REQUIREMENTS 

1.5.1 Contractor 

Contractors shall provide documentation in their Proposal that demonstrates their ability 
to satisfy the minimum qualification requirements.  Contractors who do not meet the

[...]

Proposer Project Manager (SPPM) shall be available to respond to requests for meetings 
and/or any incident(s) within thirty (30) minutes or as determined as “reasonable”, as 
directed and determined by the City Project Manager or designee. SPPM shall be 
available to the City on a twenty-four (24) hour basis three-hundred and sixty-five days 
(365) a year (including all Federal and City observed holidays). SPPM shall have the full 
authority to act on behalf of the Selected Proposer(s) on all contractual matters. This 
position shall be at no direct cost to the City and all Selected Proposer(s) personnel acting